

To Nasdaq Copenhagen

20 February 2015 Announcement 9/2015

Danish version of Annual Report 2014 published

The Danish version of Annual Report 2014 is now published and available for download at http://investor.tdc.dk/annuals.cfm?year=2014:

- Koncernårsrapport 2014 (Group Annual Report 2014)
- Årsrapport 2014 (Annual Report 2014, incl. Parent Company Financial Statements).

For inquiries regarding the above please contact Flemming Jacobsen, TDC Investor Relations, on +45 6663 7680 or investorrelations@tdc.dk.

TDC is the leading communication and home entertainment company in Scandinavia and the leading provider of communications services in Denmark. TDC comprises the business units Consumer, Business, Wholesale, Norway, Sweden and the cost centre Operations/Channels/ Headquarters.

TDC listing

Shares: Nasdaq Copenhagen. Reuters TDC.CO. Bloomberg TDC DC. Nominal value DKK 1. ISIN DK0060228559.

TDC A/S Teglholmsgade 1 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80 Internet: Investor.tdc.com E-mail: investorrelations@tdc.dk